(RA-92-57)
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 2064
ADOPTED ON APRIL 7, 1992

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that it hereby accepts as loans the transfer of Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000) from The City of San Diego to augment the Barrio Logan Redevelopment Project budget, Fund 98900; and the transfer CDBG funds in the amount of Seventy Thousand (\$70,000) from The City of San Diego to augment the City Heights Redevelopment Study budget, Fund 98200.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Fiscal Year 1992 budget for the Barrio Logan Project be amended to reflect the increase of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000), of which Six Thousand Dollars (\$6,000) shall be added to the Non-Personnel Expenditure budget for the purchase of computer equipment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Fiscal Year 1992 budget for the City Heights Redevelopment Study be amended to reflect the increase of Seventy Thousand Dollars (\$70,000), of which Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars (\$36,000) shall be added to the Non-Personnel Expenditure budget for the printing and mailing costs associated with redevelopment plan adoption.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By
Allisyn L. Thomas
Deputy Counsel
ALT:lc
03/03/92
Or.Dept:Prop.
Aud.Cert:9200688
RA-92-57
Form=ra.nt